This report is filtered
Only show: #1 Question "Please select the after school program name." is one of the following answers

("Excellence at the Teen Center","Lebanon High","Oak Heights Elementary","Pioneer School (Lebanon)","Seven
Oak Middle School","Sweet Home High","Sweet Home Jr High")

Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver
Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater
Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)

Response Counts

Partial I 3
Totals: 78

1. Please select the after school program name.

15% Excellence at the Teen Center

27% Sweet Home Jr High

10% Lebanon High

9% Oak Heights Elementary
10% Sweet Home High

28% Pioneer School (Lebanon)



Value

Excellence at the Teen Center

Lebanon High

Oak Heights Elementary

Pioneer School (Lebanon)

Sweet Home High

Sweet Home Jr High

Percent

15.4%

10.3%

9.0%

28.2%

10.3%

26.9%

Responses

12

22

21

Totals: 78

2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the

child whose first name is closest to the letter A)
9% 10 \

13% 9

22% 8

13% 7

Value Percent

10

[00]

28.2%

15.4%

12.8%

21.8%

12.8%

9.0%

/ 28% 5

15% 6

Responses

22
12
10
17

10

Totals: 78



3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.
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Program offers ~ Program helps My child wanted The program Program offers ~ Other - Write In
interesting, my student with  to do it because offers after less costly
enrichment schoolwork friends were school alternative than
activities which s/he enrolled care/supervision other after
needs (e.g., would be  school activities
(academic home alone
support) otherwise)
Value Percent Responses
Program offers interesting, enrichment activities . 67.9% 53
Program helps my student with schoolwork which s/he needs (academic . 92.3% 72
support)
My child wanted to do it because friends were enrolled . 62.8% 49
The program offers after school care/supervision (e.g., would be home alone . 69.2% 54
otherwise)
Program offers less costly alternative than other after school activities . 61.5% 48

Other - Write In 5.1% 4
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Very supported Supported A little supported Not much or at all I'm not sure
supported
Value Percent Responses
Very supported [ 56.4% 44
Supported B 29.5% 23
A little supported | 3.8% 3
Not much or at all supported I 7.7% 6
I'm not sure | 2.6% 2

Totals: 78



6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR
CHILD has experienced?

Very Very Not
dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied satisfied applicable Unknown Responses

The amount of

"work" provided. 0 0 0 0
Count 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Row %

0.0%

The form or

manner in which 1 2 35 32 0 7 77
activities were 1.3% 2.6% 45.5% 41.6% 0.0% 9.1%

offered

Count

Row %

The academic

support/activities 1 3 23 45 2 3 77
provided 1.3% 3.9% 29.9% 58.4% 2.6% 3.9%

Count

Row %

The social

emotional 0 3 23 37 3 10 76
support/activities 0.0% 3.9% 30.3% 48.7% 3.9% 13.2%
provided

Count

Row %

The amount of

opportunities to 0 3 22 46 2 4 77
socialize with 0.0% 3.9% 28.6% 59.7% 2.6% 5.2%
peers/friends

Count

Row %

The interactions

with adult staff 0 1 34 37 0 4 76
Count 0.0% 1.3% 44.7% 48.7% 0.0% 5.3%

Row %

The remote

online activities 0 0 0 0
(e.g., links to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
activities/games,

pre-recorded

videos) done

outside of a live

virtual setting

with adult staff

Count

Row %

0.0%




The real-time
(Llive) online
activities
Count

Row %

Activity kits with
materials to do
at home

Count

Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Very
dissatisfied

0.0%

0.0%

Dissatisfied

0.0%

0.0%

Satisfied

0.0%

9.1%

Very
satisfied applicable

1.3%

17
22.1%

Not

19
24.7%

Unknown

0.0%

34
44.2%

Responses

77

77

77

7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU

experienced?



Amount of
communication
received from the after
school program staff
Count

Row %

Opportunities given to
me to provide
feedback on activities
and program

Count

Row %

Staff check-ins to
discuss my and/or
child's needs
Count

Row %

Information shared on
resources available in
the community

Count

Row %

Family
programming/activities
that we participated in
Count
Row %

Food kits/activities
that we completed at
home

Count

Row %

Totals
Total Responses

Very
dissatisfied

6.5%

7.9%

5.2%

5.2%

1.3%

0.0%

Dissatisfied

9.1%

11
14.5%

9.1%

6.5%

2.6%

0.0%

Satisfied

33
42.9%

27
35.5%

22
28.6%

23
29.9%

16
20.8%

15
19.5%

Very
satisfied

28
36.4%

17
22.4%

22
28.6%

21
27.3%

12
15.6%

10.4%

Not
applicable

3.9%

9.2%

13
16.9%

13
16.9%

27
35.1%

31
40.3%

8. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

Unknown

1.3%

10.5%

11.7%

11
14.3%

19
24.7%

23
29.9%

Responses

77

76

77

77

77

77

77



Strongly

disagree
My child has benefitted from the afterschool
program. 0
Count 0.0%
Row %
| am satisfied with the program/center.
Count 1
Row % 1.3%
| have a good idea of how well my child is
doing in the program. 2
Count 2.7%
Row %
| know what my child is doing in the program.
Count 3
Row % 4.0%

Totals
Total Responses

9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

Strongly
disagree Disagree

It is important that my child receives

a healthy snack/meal during 0 4
program activities. 0.0% 5.3%
Count

Row %

| value the nutritional support my

child receives in the afterschool 0 1
program. 0.0% 1.3%
Count

Row %

Totals

Total Responses

Disagree Agree

6 23
7.9% 30.3%
4 35
5.3% 43.4%
18 33
24.7% 45.2%
19 36
25.3% 48.0%

Neither

agree nor

disagree Agree
19 35
25.0% 46.1%
13 41
17.1% 53.9%

Strongly
Agree

47
61.8%

38
50.0%

20
27.4%

17
22.7%

Strongly

Agree
18

23.7%

21
27.6%

Responses

76

76

73

75

76

Responses

76

76

76



13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the
following areas?



Strongly Strongly Don't

disagree Disagree Agdree agree know Responses
Academic performance
Count 1 5 32 32 4 74
Row % 1.4% 6.8% 43.2% 43.2% 5.4%
Behavior
Count 1 1 42 19 12 75
Row % 1.3% 1.3% 56.0% 25.3% 16.0%
Interactions with other
students/peers 2 1 45 21 6 75
Count 2.7% 1.3% 60.0% 28.0% 8.0%
Row %
Physical/health related
behaviors 1 7 37 16 14 75
Count 1.3% 9.3% 49.3% 21.3% 18.7%
Row %
Motivation to do well in school
Count 1 6 41 21 5 74
Row % 1.4% 8.1% 55.4% 28.4% 6.8%
Totals
Total Responses 75

Question 14 was asked only for caregivers with students in grades 9-12.

14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's
preparation for college and career.

6% Strongly disagree
13% Don't know

19% Disagree

13% Strongly agree

)

50% Agree



Value Percent Responses

Strongly disagree _ 6.3% 1
Disagree B 18.8% 3
Agree B 50.0% 8
Strongly agree _ 12.5% 2
Don't know (B 12.5% 2

Totals: 16
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