This report is filtered

Only show: #1 Question "Please select the after school program name." is one of the following answers ("Excellence at the Teen Center", "Lebanon High", "Oak Heights Elementary", "Pioneer School (Lebanon)", "Seven Oak Middle School", "Sweet Home High", "Sweet Home Jr High")

Grantee Report for OR 21st CCLC Caregiver Survey - Boys and Girls Club of the Greater Santiam (East Linn County Consortia)



1. Please select the after school program name.



Value	Percent	Responses
Excellence at the Teen Center	15.4%	12
Lebanon High	10.3%	8
Oak Heights Elementary	9.0%	7
Pioneer School (Lebanon)	28.2%	22
Sweet Home High	10.3%	8
Sweet Home Jr High	26.9%	21
		Totals: 78

2. Your student's grade level (If you have multiple children in this program, select the child whose first name is closest to the letter A)



Value	Percent	Responses
5	28.2%	22
6	15.4%	12
7	12.8%	10
8	21.8%	17
9	12.8%	10
10	9.0%	7



3. Why is your student attending this program? Select all that apply.

Value	Percent	Responses
Program offers interesting, enrichment activities	67.9%	53
Program helps my student with schoolwork which s/he needs (academic support)	92.3%	72
My child wanted to do it because friends were enrolled	62.8%	49
The program offers after school care/supervision (e.g., would be home alone otherwise)	69.2%	54
Program offers less costly alternative than other after school activities	61.5%	48
Other - Write In	5.1%	4



Value	Percent	Responses
Very supported	56.4%	44
Supported	29.5%	23
A little supported	3.8%	3
Not much or at all supported	7.7%	6
I'm not sure	2.6%	2

6. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOUR CHILD has experienced?

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
The amount of "work" provided. Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	76 100.0%	0 0.0%	76
The form or manner in which activities were offered Count Row %	1 1.3%	2 2.6%	35 45.5%	32 41.6%	0 0.0%	7 9.1%	77
The academic support/activities provided Count Row %	1 1.3%	3 3.9%	23 29.9%	45 58.4%	2 2.6%	3 3.9%	77
The social emotional support/activities provided Count Row %	0 0.0%	3 3.9%	23 30.3%	37 48.7%	3 3.9%	10 13.2%	76
The amount of opportunities to socialize with peers/friends Count Row %	0 0.0%	3 3.9%	22 28.6%	46 59.7%	2 2.6%	4 5.2%	77
The interactions with adult staff Count Row %	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	34 44.7%	37 48.7%	0 0.0%	4 5.3%	76
The remote online activities (e.g., links to activities/games, pre-recorded videos) done outside of a live virtual setting with adult staff Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	77 100.0%	0 0.0%	77

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
The real-time (live) online activities Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	76 98.7%	0 0.0%	77
Activity kits with materials to do at home Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	7 9.1%	17 22.1%	19 24.7%	34 44.2%	77
Totals Total Responses							77

7. How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the after school program YOU experienced?

	Very dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Satisfied	Very satisfied	Not applicable	Unknown	Responses
Amount of communication received from the after school program staff Count Row %	5 6.5%	7 9.1%	33 42.9%	28 36.4%	3 3.9%	1 1.3%	77
Opportunities given to me to provide feedback on activities and program Count Row %	6 7.9%	11 14.5%	27 35.5%	17 22.4%	7 9.2%	8 10.5%	76
Staff check-ins to discuss my and/or child's needs Count Row %	4 5.2%	7 9.1%	22 28.6%	22 28.6%	13 16.9%	9 11.7%	77
Information shared on resources available in the community Count Row %	4 5.2%	5 6.5%	23 29.9%	21 27.3%	13 16.9%	11 14.3%	77
Family programming/activities that we participated in Count Row %	1 1.3%	2 2.6%	16 20.8%	12 15.6%	27 35.1%	19 24.7%	77
Food kits/activities that we completed at home Count Row %	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	15 19.5%	8 10.4%	31 40.3%	23 29.9%	77

Totals

Total Responses

77

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Responses
My child has benefitted from the afterschool program. Count Row %	0 0.0%	6 7.9%	23 30.3%	47 61.8%	76
I am satisfied with the program/center. Count Row %	1 1.3%	4 5.3%	33 43.4%	38 50.0%	76
I have a good idea of how well my child is doing in the program. Count Row %	2 2.7%	18 24.7%	33 45.2%	20 27.4%	73
I know what my child is doing in the program. Count Row %	3 4.0%	19 25.3%	36 48.0%	17 22.7%	75
Totals					

Total Responses

76

9. How much do you disagree or agree with each of the following?

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neither agree nor disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Responses
It is important that my child receives a healthy snack/meal during program activities. Count Row %	0 0.0%	4 5.3%	19 25.0%	35 46.1%	18 23.7%	76
I value the nutritional support my child receives in the afterschool program. Count Row %	0 0.0%	1 1.3%	13 17.1%	41 53.9%	21 27.6%	76

13. Has the afterschool program had a positive influence on your student in the

following areas?

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly agree	Don't know	Responses
Academic performance Count Row %	1 1.4%	5 6.8%	32 43.2%	32 43.2%	4 5.4%	74
Behavior Count Row %	1 1.3%	1 1.3%	42 56.0%	19 25.3%	12 16.0%	75
Interactions with other students/peers Count Row %	2 2.7%	1 1.3%	45 60.0%	21 28.0%	6 8.0%	75
Physical/health related behaviors Count Row %	1 1.3%	7 9.3%	37 49.3%	16 21.3%	14 18.7%	75
Motivation to do well in school Count Row %	1 1.4%	6 8.1%	41 55.4%	21 28.4%	5 6.8%	74
Totals Total Responses						75

Question 14 was asked only for caregivers with students in grades 9-12.

14. The afterschool program has had a positive influence on my high school student's preparation for college and career.



Value	Percent	Responses
Strongly disagree	6.3%	1
Disagree	18.8%	3
Agree	50.0%	8
Strongly agree	12.5%	2
Don't know	12.5%	2

Totals: 16